

"

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1368 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UJJWAL RICE MILLS & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

T.P. (C) No. 1367 /2012
T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373 /2012
T.P. (C) No. 1377 /2012
T.P. (C) No. 1383-1385 /2012
T.P. (C) No. 1386-1389 /2012

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, delay of 11 days in filing process fee
and spare copies is condoned. Notices be issued forthwith.
List on 21.1.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

ns